

Review of: "Metabolic Intervention with Glucosodiene: Follow-up Insights on Successful First Case Treatment for Metastatic Triple Negative Breast Cancer (TNBC) of Bone after a Four Month Treatment Duration"

Dr. Mofizur Rahman Mofizur Rahman

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

Dear editor,

I thank you for the opportunity to review this manuscript titled "Metabolic Intervention with Glucosodiene: Follow-up Insights on Successful First Case Treatment for Metastatic Triple Negative Breast Cancer (TNBC) of Bone after a Four Month Treatment Duration," which is an interesting work. However, some corrections are needed after careful evaluation before it can be considered for publication.

Comments:

1. Introduction and method sections should be written carefully with the most updated information.
2. In the discussion section, "An F-18 Fluorodeoxyglucose (FDG) PET/CT scan was performed on a patient with a history of right breast cancer. The procedure involved administering F-18 FDG intravenously and imaging the patient approximately 60 minutes later using an integrated PET/CT scanner. A low-dose non-contrast CT scan was conducted for attenuation correction and anatomical localization, followed by PET imaging from the skull vertex to the thighs. Additionally, a diagnostic post-contrast CT examination of the same regions was performed after intravenous administration of non-ionic contrast.," should be rewritten and suitable references added.
3. The conclusion is very short and does not cover all the information. Please rewrite it.
4. The abstract is very poorly written. It should be discussed according to the major findings.
5. The captions of figures should give a complete description of the figures; please consider this for all the figures in the manuscript.
6. The title should be concise and replaced by a new one.
7. Add more relevant keywords.
8. Merge the objective of the study with the background.
9. Mention limitations.
10. The major mistakes are made by the author; some words are written in capital letters, and scientific names should be written in italics. Please change them throughout the manuscript.
11. These updated references should be cited:

https://www.scielo.cl/scielo.php?pid=S071797072022000305623&script=sci_arttext&tlng=pt

<https://journals.plos.org/plosone/article?id=10.1371/journal.pone.0283271>

<https://doi.org/10.33263/BRIAC134.374>

<https://www.frontiersin.org/journals/oncology/articles/10.3389/fonc.2023.1228865/full>

<https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/pii/S0009279722003751>

<https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0009279722004033>

After correcting this, the manuscript might be accepted for publication.